CHAIRMAN Daniel C. Goldner

COMMISSIONER Pradip K. Chattopadhyay

COMMISSIONER Carleton B. Simpson

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE



PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

May 30, 2023

Leah Valladares Utility Manager Lakes Region Water Company, Inc. 420 Governor Wentworth Highway Moultonborough, NH 03254

Re: Docket No. DW 22-068 Petition for Step Adjustment Tariff Pages: 3rd rev pgs 15, 16, 17; 4th rev pg 18; 2nd rev pg 19 Tariff No. 7 Effective Date: May 1, 2023

Dear Ms. Valladares:

Employees of the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission have reviewed the tariff filing received on April 5, 2023, in the above-captioned proceeding and confirm compliance with the relevant Commission order and Puc 1603 filing requirements. A copy of this letter is being entered into the docket and the tariff filing will be placed in our permanent file.

In accordance with the Secretarial letter issued March 17, 2020, this letter will be filed electronically only at this time. I attached date stamped copies of the filed tariff pages with the email to the service list and can send physical copies upon request.

Please e-mail me at tariffs@puc.nh.gov if I can be of assistance.

Sincerely,

Is Ben Martin-Mc Donough

Ben Martin-McDonough Tariff Administrator

cc: Service List

Tel. (603) 271-2431

Website: www.puc.nh.gov

GENERAL SERVICE - METERED

For

CONSOLIDATED TARIFF SYSTEMS

PERMANENT RATES

DIVISION

FAR ECHO HARBOR, PARADISE SHORES, WEST POINT, WATERVILLE VALLEY GATEWAY, HIDDEN VALLEY, WENTWORTH COVE, PENDLETON COVE, DEER RUN, WOODLAWN GROVE, ECHO LAKE WOODS, BRAKE HILL, DOCKHAM SHORES, <u>AND, CUSTOMERS IN THE LAKE OSSIPEE VILLAGE, INDIAN MOUND OR DEER</u> <u>COVE DIVISIONS FOR WHOM THE COMPANY HAS INSTALLED A METER.</u>

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Water will be furnished at a minimum pressure of twenty (20) pounds per square inch and at a maximum pressure of one hundred twenty five (125) pounds per square inch.

RATES

Minimum charge per Place of Consumption per quarter \$ 163.89

Or Annual minimum charge per Place of Consumption\$ 655.56Plus Metered Rate per 100 cubic feet\$ 6.38

*DOCKHAM SHORES Metered Rate per hundred gallons \$.853

*The equivalent metered rate in cubic feet is \$6.38 per hundred cubic feet (ccf)

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

Issued by: Thomas Albert Mason

Title: President, Lakes Region Water Co, Inc.

Dated: March 27, 2023

Effective: May 1, 2023



GENERAL SERVICE - UNMETERED

For

CONSOLIDATED TARIFF SYSTEMS

PERMANENT RATES

DIVISION

WATERVILLE VALLEY GATEWAY - POOL

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Water will be furnished at a minimum pressure of twenty (20) pounds per square inch and at a maximum pressure of one hundred twenty five (125) pounds per square inch.

RATES

Minimum charge per quarter	\$ 489.21
Or Annual minimum charge for community pool	\$ 1,956.85

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

Issued by: The h

Thomas Albert Mason Title: President, Lakes Region Water Co. Inc.

Authorized by Docket No. DW 22-068 NHPUC Order No. 26,790 Dated: March 27, 2023

Dated: March 27, 2023

Effective: May 1, 2023



3rd Revised Page 17Superseding2nd Revised Page 17

GENERAL SERVICE - UNMETERED

For

CONSOLIDATED TARIFF SYSTEMS

PERMANENT RATES

DIVISION

TAMWORTH WATER WORKS, 175 ESTATES, DEER COVE, LAKE OSSIPEE VILLAGE, INDIAN MOUND, GUNSTOCK GLEN, WILDWOOD

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Water will be furnished at a minimum pressure of twenty (20) pounds per square inch and at a maximum pressure of one hundred twenty five (125) pounds per square inch.

RATES

Minimum charge per Place of Consumption per quarter Or	\$ 210.07
Annual minimum charge per Place of Consumption	\$ 840.27

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Tamworth Water Works bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and in advance of services rendered and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

175 Estates, Deer Cove, Lakes Ossipee Village Indian Mound and Gunstock Glen bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

Issued by:

Dated: March 27, 2023

Effective: May 1, 2023

Thomas Albert Mason Title: President, Lakes Region Water Co, Inc.



NHPUC No. 7 – WATER Lakes Region Water Company, Inc. ^{4th} Revised Page 18 Superseding 3rd Revised Page18

THIS PAGE HAS BEEN DELETED

Dated: March 27, 2023

Effective: May 1, 2023

Issued by:

Thomas Albert Mason Title: President, Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.



THIS PAGE HAS BEEN DELETED

Issued by:

< 1. · ·

Dated: March 27, 2023

Effective: May 1, 2023

Thomas Albert Mason Title: President, Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.



.

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

david.n.goyette@energy.nh.gov

douglas.brogan@gmail.com

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov

justin@nhwaterlaw.com

leah@Lakesregionwater.com

lrwh2oserv@yahoo.com

Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov

stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com

Suzanne.G.Amidon1@energy.nh.gov